
2023 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-21   Conf: 12-2   Home: 11-4   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 3-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (265), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (2), Bruin (1), Minett (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Pyburn (2),
Bernhard (1), Cox (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Barnett (6), Bernhard (6), DuMais (3), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (134-
174), Barnett (39-52), Bernhard (26-32), Brayton (21-28), Asher (17-22), Magoon (11-16), Butcher (10-12), Romero-Salas (8-9), DuMais
(2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Ohrvall, Ella .393 38-16 56 25 22 3 0 0 10 25 .446 6 0 7 0 .452 0 3 19-20 32 1 1 .971
26 Pyburn, Abby .391 42-28 92 22 36 2 1 0 9 40 .435 3 1 17 0 .417 0 4 13-15 44 4 2 .960
8 Mathies, Katie .383 41-40 115 18 44 14 0 8 36 82 .713 11 1 10 0 .431 3 3 3-3 119 48 9 .949
0 Jennings, Lily .351 39-25 77 20 27 3 0 0 14 30 .390 5 0 12 0 .390 0 6 15-19 33 0 4 .892
42 Cox, Macey .338 35-18 65 13 22 5 0 0 6 27 .415 6 0 13 0 .394 0 2 9-11 19 3 1 .957
21 Bernhard, Kelsey .333 34-29 84 18 28 7 0 0 11 35 .417 14 0 10 0 .429 0 0 7-10 137 11 1 .993
4 Timberman, Emily .321 34-31 81 5 26 5 0 4 16 43 .531 4 1 9 0 .360 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
28 Anderson, Alyssa .286 33-29 84 7 24 2 1 1 18 31 .369 2 0 10 0 .292 3 1 2-2 54 51 6 .946
25 Bratcher, Drew .269 37-32 78 8 21 5 0 2 10 32 .410 18 0 19 1 .402 1 0 1-2 21 44 10 .867
88 Lockridge, Madi .255 34-15 47 19 12 0 0 0 5 12 .255 3 0 4 0 .300 0 4 10-12 32 32 4 .941
33 Asher, Megan 1.000 30-15 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 12 0 1.000
12 DuMais, Emily .563 18-5 16 7 9 1 0 0 5 10 .625 1 1 1 0 .611 0 0 4-4 13 5 0 1.000
20 Moran, Kiwi .500 16-1 8 0 4 1 0 0 1 5 .625 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 27 3 0 1.000
6 Coffel, Hanna .355 25-11 31 11 11 1 0 0 4 12 .387 5 1 1 0 .459 0 1 8-10 22 18 1 .976
24 Moore, Goose .342 28-23 73 26 25 0 3 0 5 31 .425 4 3 8 0 .400 0 2 22-23 24 0 0 1.000
11 Kuenster, Ella .311 21-14 45 9 14 2 0 0 3 16 .356 2 3 3 0 .380 0 1 4-4 11 8 1 .950
2 Minett, Emily .276 30-16 58 1 16 5 0 0 14 21 .362 5 0 5 2 .328 1 0 0-0 57 3 1 .984
5 Heim, Riley .242 30-18 62 10 15 5 0 1 12 23 .371 3 0 8 0 .277 0 2 9-12 20 37 12 .826
15 Barnett, Ashtyn .239 24-19 46 1 11 5 0 1 2 19 .413 8 0 5 0 .352 0 3 2-2 78 24 2 .981
3 McClellan, Yasmin .211 27-4 19 12 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 3 1 7 0 .348 0 0 8-8 12 1 1 .929
22 Rheinheimer, Callie .200 27-16 50 3 10 3 0 1 7 16 .320 2 3 7 0 .268 1 0 0-0 103 3 4 .964
17 Konrad, Emma .100 12-3 10 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 2 0 .100 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
84 Bruin, Brooke .000 16-1 13 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .071 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
16 Campagna, Chelsea .000 14-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 1 1-1 1 6 1 .875
Totals .314 44-44 1218 240 383 69 5 18 195 516 .424 107 15 162 3 .374 9 33 138-159 866 361 67 .948
Opponents .289 44-44 1172 210 339 53 8 22 184 474 .404 124 33 205 5 .370 10 34 67-87 871 379 76 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Brayton, Kersten 3.01 7-5 26 7 0 0-0 0 67.1 93 46 29 18 44 9 1 2 .307 6 4 0 0 5
33 Asher, Megan 3.06 12-9 30 15 5 1-0 1 116.2 104 65 51 43 117 19 3 13 .236 3 9 0 4 12
1 Romero-Salas, Alex 4.44 1-2 13 7 0 0-0 1 34.2 40 23 22 15 22 12 1 3 .301 2 1 0 2 7
23 Magoon, Riley 5.46 2-3 18 9 0 0-0 0 42.1 71 42 33 18 7 9 1 3 .390 4 8 0 2 8
99 Butcher, Kandra 6.07 1-2 15 6 0 0-0 1 27.2 31 34 24 30 15 4 2 1 .272 9 11 0 2 2
Totals 3.86 23-21 102 44 5 1 3 288.2 339 210 159 124 205 53 8 22 .289 24 33 0 10 34
Opponents 4.15 21-23 79 44 17 4 5 290.1 383 240 172 107 162 69 5 18 .314 21 15 0 9 33



2023 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Moran, Kiwi 30 27 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Moore, Goose 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 DuMais, Emily 18 13 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 3 0
33 Asher, Megan 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 17 5 .773 0 0
17 Konrad, Emma 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
84 Bruin, Brooke 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Timberman, Emily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bernhard, Kelsey 149 137 11 1 .993 0 26 6 .813 6 0
2 Minett, Emily 61 57 3 1 .984 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Barnett, Ashtyn 104 78 24 2 .981 2 39 13 .750 6 0
6 Coffel, Hanna 41 22 18 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Ohrvall, Ella 34 32 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rheinheimer, Callie 110 103 3 4 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pyburn, Abby 50 44 4 2 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Cox, Macey 23 19 3 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kuenster, Ella 20 11 8 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mathies, Katie 176 119 48 9 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Anderson, Alyssa 111 54 51 6 .946 6 0 0 — 0 0
88 Lockridge, Madi 68 32 32 4 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McClellan, Yasmin 14 12 1 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Romero-Salas, Alex 10 0 9 1 .900 0 8 1 .889 0 0
99 Butcher, Kandra 10 1 8 1 .900 1 10 2 .833 0 0
0 Jennings, Lily 37 33 0 4 .892 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Brayton, Kersten 17 1 14 2 .882 0 21 7 .750 0 0
23 Magoon, Riley 17 2 13 2 .882 1 11 5 .688 0 0
16 Campagna, Chelsea 8 1 6 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bratcher, Drew 75 21 44 10 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heim, Riley 69 20 37 12 .826 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1294 866 361 67 .948 21 134 40 .770 15 0
Opponents 1326 871 379 76 .943 39 275 41 .870 11 1


